PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

!!!!Z!

o,
s 6

) :.-.-

LI

U2/33-

65

976-553

63

F6-7P

00P6P2/

1-U7

39-36

19-376

33-5242

9-0

39-37

Top Tip: ZALVADOS (11)
Watch out for: LORD MARMADUKE (4)

(R1) 12:50 LUDLOW, 1m 7f 169y

Racing UK Maiden Hurdle (Div 1) (Class 4) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

BITE MY TONGUE (IRE) 20
b g Vale Of York - Near Relation

BORN FOR WAR (IRE) 24
ch g Wareed - Oscar Bird

CAPTAIN JACK 42

b g Mount Nelson - Court Princess

LORD MARMADUKE 34
ch g Duke Of Marmalade - Maid To Treasure

MEGA MIND (IRE) 39

ch g Captain Rio - Final Leave

RIGHT ON ROY 655
b g Double Trigger - One Wild Night

SEAN O'CASEY (IRE)
b g Galileo - Lahinch

SHIVERMETIMBERS (IRE) 33 D

br g Black Sam Bellamy - Kimouna

SIR EGBERT 36
b g Kayf Tara - Little Miss Flora

ST JOHN'S 44

b g Aglaam - Diam Queen

ZALVADOS (FR) 18

ch g Soldier of Fortune - Zariyana

DOODLE DANDY (IRE) 46
b m Starspangledbanner - Grid Lock

THE MISTRESS (IRE) 15

b m Kalanisi - Sonnerschien
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Mr J Nailor (7)
J G O'Neill

A P Heskin
T R George

Benjamin Poste
R J Price

McLernon

RP
P R Webber

Mr James King (5)
Sam Thomas

Mr H F Nugent (7)
S Drinkwater

Jack Quinlan
M Appleby

Charlie Deutsch (3)
Miss V Williams

Alan Johns
Tom Lacey

Adam Wedge
Evan Williams

lan Popham
Oliver Greenall

Richard Condon (7)
R Mathew

Harry Skelton
D Skelton

ATR VERDICT: ZALVADOS has run well the last twice at Cheltenham and Haydock in defeat and
looks poised to claim an overdue success over hurdles. The five-year-old gave a well-treated previous
winner a hard race just before Christmas, and a repeat would be good enough here. Lord Marmaduke
looks open to plenty of improvement for Paul Webber but could be one for handicaps during the spring,
while Captain Jack and Born For War look pencilled in for minor honours.

108

129



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

‘ AT THERACES  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | W' ans20i

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



