

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R1) 12:50 LUDLOW, 1m 7f 169y

Racing UK Maiden Hurdle (Div 1) (Class 4) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		Р	<b>BITE MY TONGUE</b> (IRE) 20 b g Vale Of York - Near Relation	5 11 - 5	Mr J Nailor (7) J G O'Neill	-
2		U2/33- 65	<b>BORN FOR WAR</b> (IRE) 24 ch g Wareed - Oscar Bird	6 11 - 5	A P Heskin T R George	-
3		976-553	<b>CAPTAIN JACK</b> 42 b g Mount Nelson - Court Princess	5 11 - 5	Benjamin Poste R J Price	108
4		63	<b>LORD MARMADUKE</b> 34 ch g Duke Of Marmalade - Maid To Treasure	5 11 - 5	R P McLernon P R Webber	-
5		F6-7P	<b>MEGA MIND</b> (IRE) 39 ch g Captain Rio - Final Leave	5 11 - 5	Mr James King (5) Sam Thomas	-
6		00P6P2/	RIGHT ON ROY 655 b g Double Trigger - One Wild Night	8 11 - 5	Mr H F Nugent (7) S Drinkwater	-
7			<b>SEAN O'CASEY</b> (IRE) b g Galileo - Lahinch	5 11 - 5	Jack Quinlan M Appleby	-
8		1-U7	<b>SHIVERMETIMBERS</b> (IRE) 33 D br g Black Sam Bellamy - Kimouna	6 11 - 5	Charlie Deutsch (3) Miss V Williams	-
9		39-36	<b>SIR EGBERT</b> 36 b g Kayf Tara - Little Miss Flora	5 11 - 5h	Alan Johns Tom Lacey	-
10	; * ;	19-376	ST JOHN'S 44 b g Aqlaam - Diam Queen	5 11 - 5	Adam Wedge Evan Williams	-
11		33-5242	<b>ZALVADOS</b> (FR) 18 ch g Soldier of Fortune - Zariyana	5 11 - 5t	Ian Popham Oliver Greenall	129
12	<b>**</b>	9-0	<b>DOODLE DANDY</b> (IRE) 46 b m Starspangledbanner - Grid Lock	5 10 - 12h1	Richard Condon (7) R Mathew	-
13		39-37	<b>THE MISTRESS</b> (IRE) 15 b m Kalanisi - Sonnerschien	7 10 - 12t	Harry Skelton D Skelton	-

**ATR VERDICT:** ZALVADOS has run well the last twice at Cheltenham and Haydock in defeat and looks poised to claim an overdue success over hurdles. The five-year-old gave a well-treated previous winner a hard race just before Christmas, and a repeat would be good enough here. Lord Marmaduke looks open to plenty of improvement for Paul Webber but could be one for handicaps during the spring, while Captain Jack and Born For War look pencilled in for minor honours.

**Top Tip:** ZALVADOS (11)

Watch out for: LORD MARMADUKE (4)





## AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



